

43CC NI ACT17292/2023

M/S PNB HOUSING FINANCE LIMITEDVs. RAJENDRAN R PROP OF
RASITEXTILES

17.09.2024

(Court proceedings through Video Conferencing using CISCO Webex)

Present: Ms. Ambika Mehra, Ld. counsel for complainant.

Complainant had submitted an affidavit regarding the proof of service that it is served through Whatsapp.

None has appeared for accused despite waiting for considerable time.

Let fresh B/W be issued in the sum of Rs.5000/- against the accused with one surety of the like amount through SHO concerned and PF be file within 7 days, returnable for **03.01.2025**.

Complainant is at liberty to accompany the process server at the time of execution of B/Ws.

(Shiv Kumar)
Judicial Magistrate First Class
NI Act Digital Court-01
Dwarka Court, New Delhi
17.09.2024