

59 CC NI ACT 17292/2023 M/S PNB HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED Vs.
RAJENDRAN R PROP OF RASI TEXTILES

22.04.2025

Court proceedings through Video Conferencing using CISCO Webex).
(Pendency of this Court is approx. 10,000 out of which approx. 5500 cases are freshly filed in 2024 and 2025)

Present: Sh. Kamal Bahl, Ld. counsel for complainant.

Perusal of record reveals that matter is pending since long and has been adjourned many times.

Issue summons through all modes on filing of PF within 15 days.

Additionally, NBWs be issued against the accused through DCP/SSP concerned on filing of PF, returnable for **08.08.2025**.

Accused is directed to be produced before Ld. Duty JMFC as per prevailing Duty Roaster upon execution of NBWs.

Complainant as well as Ld. counsel for complainant are at liberty to accompany the process server at the time of execution of warrants.

Copy of order be sent to the DCP/SSP concerned for compliance.

(Shiv Kumar)
Judicial Magistrate First Class
NI Act Digital Court-01
Dwarka Court, New Delhi
22.04.2025